TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/19/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myron Bowling Auctioneers, Inc.		11/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loadcraft Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	3811 N. Bridge	
City:	Brady	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76825	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659219	LIDDELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (937) 449-6761

Email: kbrumit@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Karen F. Brumit

Address Line 1: One South Main Street Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3761900-106739
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen F. Brumit
Signature:	/Karen F. Brumit/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0846 2659)

Date:	12/09/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Liddell3Scanned_#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND FEDERAL APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Myron Bowling Auctioneers, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation, has adopted, used and/or is using the mark identified below (the "Mark"), which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Loadcraft Industries, Ltd. ("Assignee"), a Texas Limited Partnership, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registration thereof; and

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and the above identified Registration thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of October 19, 2010.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
LIDDELL	2,659,219	February 11, 2002	December 10, 2002

MYRON BOWLING AUCTIONEERS, INC.

(Assigno

РУ./

Title:

Printed/Name:

resident

DAYTON/636629 v.01

REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 12/09/2010